

6!ITEM NO.4  
(mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13110/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in RA No. 52/2008 &  
CWP No. 4081/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANG.COMM.S.S.D.GIRLS COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and recalling  
the Court's order and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10873 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10878 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10879 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 11498 of 2006

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)]  
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 16956 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and directions and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19927-19928 of 2008

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18920-18921 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 310 of 2009 in SLP(C)NO.16956/2008

( for final disposal )

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 81 of 2010 in SLP(C)No.16956/2008

(With office report)

( for final disposal )

Contd..2/-

-2-

Date: 10/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON/BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)  
In SLP(C)13110/08,  
19927-28/08 &  
18920-21/08

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.-on-Record

Conmt.Pet.(C)3410/09 Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in SC 13110/08

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

R3 in SC13110/08

Ms. Aarti Gupta, Adv.

SC19927-19928/08

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.-on-Record.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.-on-Record.

SC10878/06

Mr. Chittaranjan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.-on-Record.

R1 in SLP Nos.  
10873, 10879 &  
11498 of 2006

Mr. Ashok Sehgal, Adv.

SC16956/08

Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

R4 in SC18920-21/08

Mr. Rajinder Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

R4 in SC19928/08

Mr. Rajinder Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

Contd..3/-

-3-

SC19927-28/08  
etc.

Mr. Rajinder Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Sehgal, Adv.  
For Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. &  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

in SC10878/06

Dr. Ramesh Kr. Haritash, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint prayer of the parties, let  
these matters be adjourned for the day and be  
listed on 7th September, 2010, before the Regular  
Bench, fairly at the top.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master