

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8297/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA COLLEGE MGT.COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.10379-10380/2012

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sikha Roy,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mrs. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Subhashis Bhowmick,Adv.
Mr. Raghwendra Tiwari,Adv.

Mr.Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen from the office report that Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.5 and 23 through widows. Petitioner to verify whether the respondents are surviving and whether Lrs. are to be brought on record in the light of the above fact. All the served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of respondent No. 25.
List the matters on 16.8.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar