

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8297/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA COLLEGE MGT.COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C)no.10379-10380/12

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vipin Gogia,adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv.

Ms.Shikha Roy,adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,adv.

Ms.Naresh Bakshi,adv.

Mr.Arun Monga,adv.
Mr.Utsav Bhamani,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.8297/12 has not take steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 23 in spite of last chance granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.8 -2-

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

In SLP(C) Nos.10379-10380/12 await return of notice of respondent Nos. 7 and 10. The remaining respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.01.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |