

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8297/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2011 in LPA No.792/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARYA COLLEGE MGT.COMMITTEE & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.  
Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' more time is allowed to the counsel for the  
petitioners for filing application to bring on record the L.Rs  
of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 23 and take steps to serve  
respondent no.25 failing which the special leave petition shall  
stand dismissed as abated in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 23  
and dismissed for non-prosecution against respondent no. 25.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(INDU BALA KAPUR)	
				COURT MASTER	