

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10379-10380/2012

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.S.HIGH SCL.KHANNA TRUST & MGT.ST.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. Arun Monga,Adv.

Mr. Utsav Bahmani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 and 2.  
Office is directed to update the data.

Respondent No. 7 is reported to be dead. Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. of  
deceased respondent No. 7.

Await return of notice of respondent No. 10 also.

List the matter on 9.5.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|